TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date	
SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC.		03/31/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUANTUM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Not Applicable	
Street Address:	123 North Main Street	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18917	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2448577	ENVIRON-CLEAN TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)299-2150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-299-2016

Email: tfall@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Tristram R. Fall, III, Esquire

Address Line 1: 2000 Market Street

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QGT-030 [QUANTUMCLEAN]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tristram R. Fall, III
Signature:	/Tristram R. Fall, III/

900067662 REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0011

Date:	01/25/2007	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0012

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, QUANTUM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under such marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in, to and under the marks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their successors and assigns, that at Assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments and other instruments will be made, executed and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for and vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns, any right, title, and interest in the marks covered by this Assignment.

Assignors agree that Assignee will, upon request, be promptly provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said marks as may be known or accessible to Assignors, and that Assignors will, at Assignee's expense, cooperate and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary and advisable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said marks which may be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC.

By:	Denform	Dated:	03/31/06.	
Name	PAVIO L. MASCARIN			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0013

STATE OF	PA	:	
	1	:	SS.
COUNTY OF	Duck	• :	

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal Christine M. Becker, Notary Public Doylestown Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires Oct. 13, 2007

SCHEDULE A

Mark(s):

ECT

Environ-Clean Technology

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0015